FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(b)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\* Avista Capital Partners IV, L.P.

(First)

(Last)

(Middle)

# STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 average burden response: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Notes(1)(4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Section obligati	n 16. Form 4 or ons may contin tion 1(b).	Form 5	<b></b>	Fil							ities Exchan			34		•••			l average burd response:	den 0
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC						2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ ORGO ]								5. Relationship of R (Check all applicab Director			able)		. ,	
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O AVISTA HEALTHCARE PUBLIC ACQUISITION					ate o		st Tran	saction (	(Month	h/Day/Year)					Offic belo	cer (give tit w)	le	Other below	(specify	
CORP., 65 EAST 55TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR				4. If	Ame	ndment	, Date	of Origin	al File	ed (Month/Da	ay/Yea	ır)		. Indi	vidual o	or Joint/Gr	oup Fi	ling (Check A	Applicable	
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10022														X		n filed by I		eporting Pers han One Rep		
(City)	(Si	tate)	(Zip)																	
		Tab	le I - N	1		_			Ť	d, Di	sposed o				ally					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transacti Date (Month/Day)						Execution Date,		Transaction Disposed C		es Acquired (A) or Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 ar			nd 5) Secur Benef Owne Repor		icially d Following ted	Fo (D	Ownership orm: Direct ) or Indirect (Instr. 4)	7. Nature Indirect Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)		
								Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price			action(s) 3 and 4)				
Class A common stock 12/10			12/10/	/2018				<b>P</b> <sup>(2)</sup>		6,538,73	<b>2</b> <sup>(2)</sup>	A	(2	2)	15,5	561,473 <sup>(3</sup>	)	I	See Notes <sup>(1</sup>	
		Ta	able II ·								osed of, convertib					wned	l			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Derivative Conversion Date Execution Date, Trans. Security or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any Code		Transaction of Code (Instr. Derivative		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. : and 4)			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s (Instr. 4)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Natur of Indire Benefici Ownersh (Instr. 4)					
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	or Nui of	ount mber ares						
1		Reporting Person*  Ianaging Mer	nber I	V, LLC			'						'							
		(First) THCARE PUB TH STREET, 18	LIC AC	-	ON															
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10022																				
(City)		(State)	(Zi	p)																
1		Reporting Person* artners (Offsh		<u>V, L.P.</u>																
		(First) FAL PARTNER: T, 18TH FLOOF	S	iddle)																
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	10	022																
(City)		(State)	(Zi	p)																

C/O AVISTA CAPITAL PARTNERS 65 E. 55TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	_				
1. Name and Address  Avista Capital							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O AVISTA CAPITAL PARTNERS							
65 EAST 55TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022	_				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	_				

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. This statement is being filed by the following Reporting Persons: Avista Capital Partners IV, L.P. ("Fund IV"), Avista Capital Partners (Offshore) IV, L.P. ("Offshore Fund IV"), Avista Capital Partners IV GP, L.P. ("Fund IV GP"), which is the general partner of Fund IV and Offshore Fund IV; and Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC, which is the general partner of Fund IV GP.
- 2. Represents 3,278,154 shares of Class A common stock received by Fund IV and 3,260,578 shares of Class A common stock received by Offshore Fund IV, in each case, at an exchange ratio of 2.03 shares of the Issuer's Class A common stock for each share of common stock of Organogenesis Inc. in connection with the consummation of the business combination pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 17, 2018, by and among Avista Healthcare Public Acquisition Corp., Avista Healthcare Merger Sub, Inc. and Organogenesis Inc.
- 3. Because of the relationship among the Reporting Persons, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to beneficially own the securities reported herein to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 4. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Exchange Act, this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owners of any equity securities in excess of their respective pecuniary inter

#### Remarks:

Avista Healthcare Public Acquisition Corp. changed its name to Organogenesis Holdings Inc. in connection with the consummation of a business combination. Exhibit 99.1 Joint Filer Information, incorporated herein by reference.

See Exhibit 99.1 for Signatures 12/12/2018

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Name of Joint Filer: Avista Capital Partners IV, L.P.

Address of Joint Filer: c/o Avista Capital Partners

65 East 55th Street, 18th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]

Date of Earliest Transaction Required

To be Reported: December 10, 2018

Designated Filer: Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC

Signature:

Avista Capital Partners IV, L.P.

By: Avista Capital Partners IV GP, L.P.

By: Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC, its general partner

/s/ Benjamin Silbert

Name: Benjamin Silbert Title: Authorized Signatory

December 12, 2018

Date

Name of Joint Filer:	Avista Capital Partners (Offshore) IV. L.P.
Name of loint Hiler	Avieta ( anital Partnere (1 lftehore) IV/ I P

Address of Joint Filer: c/o Avista Capital Partners
65 East 55th Street, 18th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]

Date of Earliest Transaction Required

To be Reported: December 10, 2018

Designated Filer: Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC

Signature:

Avista Capital Partners (Offshore) IV, L.P. By: Avista Capital Partners IV GP, L.P.

By: Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC, its general partner

/s/ Benjamin Silbert

Name: Benjamin Silbert Title: Authorized Signatory

December 12, 2018

Date

Name of Joint Filer:	Avista Capital Partners IV GP, L.P.

Address of Joint Filer: c/o Avista Capital Partners
65 East 55th Street, 18th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]

Date of Earliest Transaction Required

To be Reported: December 10, 2018

Designated Filer: Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC

Signature:

Avista Capital Partners IV GP, L.P.

By: Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC, its general partner

/s/ Benjamin Silbert

Name: Benjamin Silbert Title: Authorized Signatory

December 12, 2018

Date

Name of Joint Filer:	Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC
Address of Joint Filer:	c/o Avista Capital Partners 65 East 55th Street, 18th Floor New York, NY 10022
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]
Date of Earliest Transaction Required To be Reported:	December 10, 2018
Designated Filer:	Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC
Signature:	
Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC	
/s/ Benjamin Silbert Name: Benjamin Silbert Title: Authorized Signatory	
December 12, 2018 Date	